At such hearing, a fine in the amount of One Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($150.00) may be assessed for each day that the violations continue to exist past October 20,
2025, the compliance deadline set by this Order.

Respondent is further assessed administrative costs in the amount of Two Hundred Thirty-Four
Dollars and Five Cents ($234.05) for prosecuting the October 6, 2025 hearing, payable within thirty (30)
days of the date of this order.

Upon complying in any code enforcement matter, it is always the responsibility of the
Respondent to contact the Code Enforcement Department at (561) 793-2418 to request a re-

[...]

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The above-stated facts are sufficient to allow the imposition of fines as set forth in the First
Amendment executed by the Parties.

Page 2 of3

ORDER

Case No. 23010003
It is hereby the Order of the Special Magistrate that a Fine of Two Hundred Eight Thousand

Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($208,250.00) is hereby assessed in accordance with Section 6 of the
First Amendment for noncompliance at Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) per day beginning
June 27, 2023 through October 6, 2025, a period of eight hundred thirty-three (833) days, and
continuing to accrue at Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) per day for each day that the Violation
continues to exist until compliance is achieved.

Case N0. 23010006
It is further the Order of the Special Magistrate that a Fine of Two Hundred Eight Thousand

Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($208,250.00) is hereby assessed in accordance with Section 6 of the
First Amendment for noncompliance at Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) per day beginning
June 27, 2023 through October 6, 2025, a period of eight hundred thirty—three (833) days, and
continuing to accrue at Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) per day for each day that the Violation